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VAAL RIVER SYSTEM - STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE 

MEETING 2 – 24 FEBRUARY 2010 

ATTENDANCE REGISTER  

Department of Water Affairs 
 
Mr Peter van Niekerk  TEL (012) 336 8762   
Water Resource Engineering Expert  FAX (012) 323 1532   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 807 4981   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: niekerk@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Solly Mabuda  TEL (012) 336 8477   
Director: Options Analysis  FAX (012) 336 6863   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 805 9139   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: MabudaS@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Johan van Rooyen  TEL (012) 336 8814   
Director: National Water Resource Planning  FAX 012) 336 8295   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 808 5652   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: VanRooyenJ@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
Dr Beason Mwaka  TEL (012) 336 8188   
Chief Engineer: Systems Operations  FAX (012) 326 6731   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 807 6621   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
EMAIL: MwakaB@dwaf.gov.za  
 
 
Ms Nelly Ndumo  TEL (012) 337 2079   
Director: Water Management  FAX (012) 323 8509   
Department of Water Affairs   CELL 082 560 0351   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: NdumoN@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Peter Pyke  TEL (012) 336 8192   
Chief Engineer: Options Analysis  FAX (012) 336 7399   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 809 5290   
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Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: PykeP@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Fred van Zyl  TEL (012) 336 8812   
Director: Water Services Planning and Information  FAX (012) 336 6657   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 806 5307   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: VanzylF@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Paul Herbst  TEL (012) 336 7043   
Directorate: Waste Discharge and Disposal  FAX (012) 392 1453   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 804 3002   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: HerbstP@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Jurgo van Wyk  TEL (012) 336 8407   
Assistant Director: Water Resource Planning Systems  FAX (012) 336 6731   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 809 5420   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: VanWykJ@dwa.gov.za  
 
Ms Shane Naidoo  TEL (012) 336 6707   
Assistant Director  FAX (012) 336 0321   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 806 5339   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: NaidooS2@dwa.gov.za 
 
 
Mr Pieter Viljoen  TEL (012) 336 7514   
Directorate: Water Resource Planning Systems  FAX (086) 620-6472   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 808 0497   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: ViljoenP@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
Mrs Barbara Weston  TEL (012) 336 8221   
Deputy Director: Resource Directed Measures  FAX (012) 336 7575   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 083 631 0801   
Private Bag X313  TEL (012) 336 7128   
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: WestonB@dwa.gov.za  
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Mr Seef Rademeyer  TEL (012) 336 8358   
Chief Engineer: National Water Resource Planning  FAX (012) 336 8295   
Department of Water Affairs  CELL 082 809 2338   
Private Bag X313    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: RademeyerS@dwa.gov.za  
 
Department of Water Affairs – Regional Offices 
 
Mr Hennie Smit  TEL (012) 392 1301   
Regional Director: Gauteng  FAX (012) 392 1304   
Department of Water Affairs CELL 082 802 5715   
Private Bag X995    
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: SmithH@dwa.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Vernon Blair  TEL (051) 405 9000   
Department of Water Affairs FAX (051) 430 8146   
Free State CELL 082 807 3552   
P O Box 528    
BLOEMFONTEIN 9300  
 
Email: BlairV@dwa.gov.za  
 
National Departments 
 
Mr Jan Potgieter  TEL (012) 846-8579   
Department of Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries (DAFF) FAX (012) 846 8576   
Private Bag X515 CELL 082 921 1507   
SILVERTON 0127  
 
Email: JanPo@daff.gov.za  
 
Provincial Departments 
 
Dr Garth Batchelor  TEL (013) 766 6077   
Director: Environmental Management  FAX (013) 766 8445   
Mpumalanga Department of Economic Development, Environment and Tourism   
P O Box 266  
NELSPRUIT 1200  
 
EMAIL: gbatchelor@mpg.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Rickus du Plessis  TEL (018) 299-6667   
Chief Engineer  FAX (018) 293-0147   
North West Department of Agriculture, Conservation,  CELL 083 457 4780   
Environment and Rural Development   
Private Bag X804  
POTCHEFSTROOM 2520  
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Email: rduplessis@nwpg.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Kebalepile Itholeng  TEL (011) 355-1566   
Gauteng Department of Agriculture and Rural  CELL 072 196 4098   
Development    
P O Box 8769    
JOHANNESBURG 2000  
 
EMAIL: Benedict.Itholeng@gauteng.gov.za  
 
 
Ms Nnditsheni Ramuhulu  TEL (053) 807-7430   
Northern Cape Department of Environment and Nature Conservation  FAX (053) 831-3530   
Private Bag X6010 CELL 073 164 5683   
KIMBERLEY, 8300 
 
Email: Nramuhulu@ncpg.gov.za  
 
 
Ms Anga Yaphi  TEL (054) 332-2885   
Northern Cape Department of Environment & Nature Conservation  FAX (054) 331-1155   
P O Box 231  CELL 083 301 3351   
UPINGTON 8800    
 
Email: skotjies@upprov.ncape.gov.za  
 
Municipalities and SALGA 
 
Mr Jones Mnisi  TEL (011) 688 1509   
Acting Chief Operating Officer  FAX (011) 688 1576   
Johannesburg Water (Pty) Ltd  CELL 082 555 0953   
P O Box 61542    
MARSHALLTOWN 2107  
 
Email: jmnisi@jwater.co.za  
 
 
Ms Mmabatho Takalo  TEL (012) 358-7697   
City of Tshwane Metropolitan Municipality  FAX (012) 358-7785   
P O Box 1022 CELL 078 215 6825   
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: mmabathot@tshwane.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Boy Dhluwayo  TEL (053) 830 6321   
Sol Plaatje Municipality  CELL 09 899 4680   
Private Bag 5030    
KIMBERLEY 8300    
 
EMAIL: bdhluwayo@solplaatje.org.za  
 
 
Mr David Leeuw  TEL (053) 830-6318   
Sol Plaatje Municipality  FAX (086) 659-9799   
Private Bag X5030  CELL 079 899 4680   
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KIMBERLEY 3301    
 
EMAIL: dleeuw@solplaatje.org.za  
 
 
Mr Francois Olivier  TEL (011) 398 2245   
Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality  FAX (011) 394 9949   
Private Bag X017  CELL 083 263 2658   
KEMPTON PARK 1620    
 
Email: fjoliv@intekom.co.za  
 
 
Mr Jeffrey Senoelo  TEL (011) 999 3823   
Ekurhuleni Metropolitan Municipality  FAX (011) 917 1318   
Private Bag X017  CELL 082 328 1723   
KEMPTON PARK 1620    
 
Email: senoeloj@ekurhuleni.gov.za  
 
 
Mr Sekhonyana Lerotholi  CELL 083 582 1682   
SALGA    
P O Box 275    
CELTIS RIDGE 0130    
 
EMAIL: slerotholi@salga.org.za  
 
Bulk water suppliers 
 
Ms Noeline Basson  TEL (056) 515 0333   
Manager: Scientific Services  FAX (056) 515 0381   
Sedibeng Water  CELL 083 630 7618   
P O Box 500    
BOTHAVILLE 9660  
 
Email: nbasson@sedibengwater.co.za  
 
 
Mr John Critchley  TEL (011) 682 0265   
Chief Planning Engineer  FAX (011) 682 0634   
Rand Water  CELL 082 389 2274   
P O Box 1127    
JOHANNESBURG 2000  
 
Email: jcritchley@randwater.co.za  
 
 
Mr Francois van Wyk  TEL (011) 682-0480   
Rand Water  FAX (086) 515-9212   
P O Box 1127  CELL 082 389 2605   
JOHANNESBURG 2000    
 
Email: fvanwyk@randwater.co.za  
 
 
Mr Johan Hendriksz  TEL (011) 929 7006   
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East Rand Water Company (ERWAT)  FAX (011) 929-7105   
P O Box 3241  CELL 083 676 7021   
DALVIEW 1544    
 
Email: johanh@erwat.co.za  
 
 
Ms Marina Kruger  TEL (018) 482 1250   
Operations Manager  FAX (018) 482 1110   
Midvaal Water Company  CELL 082 800 4133   
P O Box 31    
STILFONTEIN 2550  
 
Email: marina@midvaalwater.co.za  
 
 
Other 
 
Dr Trevor Coleman  TEL (011) 254 4882   
Golder Associates Africa (Pty) Ltd  FAX (011) 315 0317   
P O Box 6001  CELL 083 447 2003   
HALFWAY HOUSE 1685  TEL (011) 254 4800   
 
Email: tcoleman@golder.co.za  
 
 
Mr Martin Ginster  TEL (011) 344 0133   
Environmental Advisor (Water and Cleaner  FAX (011) 522 3682    
Production)  CELL 082 808 1970   
SASOL    
P O Box 5486  
JOHANNESBURG 2000  
 
Email: martin.ginster@sasol.com  
 
 
Mr Ntsikelelo Gosani  TEL (012) 683-1282   
TCTA  FAX (012) 383-5182   
P O Box 10335 CELL 082 859 1861   
CENTURION 0046 
Email: ngosani@tcta.gov.za  
 
 
Ms Lulu Ngomane  TEL (012) 658 5894    
Gauteng Water Sector Forum  FAX (086) 594 5121   
Postnet 255, Private Bag X100  CELL 083 275 3262   
STONERIDGE 0171    
 
Email: chumadc@vodamail.co.za  
 
 
Mr Anesh Surendra  TEL (011) 800 5357   
Eskom  FAX (011) 800-5555   
P O Box 12967  CELL 083 564 5085   
VORNA VALLEY 1686    
 
Email: anesh.surendra@eskom.co.za  
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Mr Freek Tomlinson  TEL (012) 663 9935   
Manager  FAX (086) 510-5712   
Agri SA - Gauteng  CELL 082 313 0042   
28 Floor SAAU Building 
PRETORIA 0001  
 
Email: freek@agrisa.co.za  
 
 
Mr Pieter van Rooyen  TEL (012) 346 3496   
WRP Consulting Engineers (Pty) Ltd  FAX (012) 346 9956   
P O Box 1522  CELL 082 321 3446   
BROOKLYN SQUARE 0075    
 
Email: pieterv@wrp.co.za  
 
 
André Joubert TEL  (011) 207 2077   
Zitholele Consulting FAX  086 683 8507   
PO Box 6002 CELL  079 505 3763   
HALFWAY HOUSE 1685 
 
Email: andrej@zitholele.co.za 
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